CINNARIZINE 25MG

No Comments

Photo of author

By Ghuman

Introduction

TABLETS Cinnarizine is an antihistamine and a calcium channel blocker. It is used to treat symptoms of vertigo, nausea, vomiting, and motion sickness. It works by blocking histamine receptors in the brain and by blocking calcium channels in the inner ear. It also helps to reduce the symptoms of vertigo, nausea, and vomiting. Cinnarizine is available in tablet form and is usually taken twice a day. It is important to follow the instructions on the label carefully. Side Effects Cinnarizine may cause some side effects, including: • Drowsiness • Dry mouth • Blurred vision • Constipation • Headache • Nausea • Vomiting • Diarrhea • Dizziness • Fatigue • Weight gain If any of these side effects become severe or do not go away, contact your doctor. Interactions Cinnarizine may interact with other medications, including: • Antidepressants • Antihistamines • Blood pressure medications • Diuretics • Sedatives • Tricyclic antidepressants • Warfarin (Coumadin) It is important to tell your doctor about all medications you are taking, including over-the-counter medications, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Dosage The usual dose of cinnarizine is 25 mg twice a day. Your doctor may adjust your dose depending on your symptoms and response to treatment. It is important to take cinnarizine exactly as prescribed by your doctor. Do not take more or less than the recommended dose. Conclusion Cinnarizine is an antihistamine and a calcium channel blocker used to treat symptoms of vertigo, nausea, vomiting, and motion sickness. It is important to follow the instructions on the label carefully and to tell your doctor about all medications you are taking. Cinnarizine may cause some side effects and may interact with other medications. The usual dose of cinnarizine is 25 mg twice a day.

Uses

Uses

Cinnarizine is used to treat vertigo, nausea, vomiting, and other symptoms of inner ear disorders. It is also used to treat symptoms of cerebrovascular insufficiency, such as poor concentration, memory loss, and fatigue. It is available in 25mg tablets and is usually taken twice daily with food.

Directions for Use

TABLETS Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. • Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. • If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist. • This medicine has been prescribed for you. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the same as yours. • If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. In this leaflet: 1. What Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets are and what they are used for 2. Before you take Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets 3. How to take Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets 4. Possible side effects 5. How to store Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets 6. Further information 1. WHAT CINNARIZINE 25MG TABLETS ARE AND WHAT THEY ARE USED FOR Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets are used to treat the symptoms of vertigo, nausea and vomiting. They are also used to treat the symptoms of motion sickness. 2. BEFORE YOU TAKE CINNARIZINE 25MG TABLETS Do not take Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets if you: • are allergic (hypersensitive) to cinnarizine or any of the other ingredients of Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets (listed in section 6) • have a history of blood disorders • have a history of liver or kidney disease • are pregnant or breast-feeding. Take special care with Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets: • If you have a history of heart disease, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of depression, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of epilepsy, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of Parkinson’s disease, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of glaucoma, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of asthma, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of urinary retention, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of liver or kidney disease, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you have a history of blood disorders, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. • If you are taking any other medicines, including those available to buy without a prescription, you should tell your doctor before taking this medicine. Taking other medicines: Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription. Pregnancy and breast-feeding: Do not take Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets if you are pregnant or breast-feeding. Driving and using machines: Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets may cause drowsiness. If you are affected, do not drive or operate machinery. Important information about some of the ingredients of Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets: Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets contain lactose. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine. 3. HOW TO TAKE CINNARIZINE 25MG TABLETS Always take Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. The usual dose is one tablet three times a day. Swallow the tablets whole with a glass of water. Do not chew the tablets. Do not take more than the recommended dose. If you take more Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets than you should: If you take more Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets than you should, talk to a doctor or go to a hospital straight away. Take the medicine pack with you. This is so the doctor knows what you have taken. If you forget to take Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets: If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember. However, if it is nearly time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and take your next dose as usual. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. If you stop taking Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets: Do not stop taking Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets unless your doctor tells you to. 4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS Like all medicines, Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. Stop taking Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets and see a doctor straight away if you get any of the following serious side effects: • Allergic reactions such as skin rash, itching, swelling of the face, lips, tongue or throat, difficulty breathing or swallowing. • Blood disorders such as anaemia, thrombocytopenia, leucopenia. • Liver problems such as jaundice. • Severe drowsiness. • Seizures. Other side effects include: • Drowsiness. • Headache. • Blurred vision. • Dry mouth. • Constipation. • Nausea. • Vomiting. • Loss of appetite. • Weight gain. • Abdominal pain. • Diarrhoea. • Skin rash. • Itching. • Hair loss. • Difficulty sleeping. • Depression. • Confusion. • Restlessness. • Tremor. • Muscle weakness. • Difficulty urinating. • Abnormal heart rhythm. • Low blood pressure. • Flushing. • Swelling of the face, lips, tongue or throat. • Difficulty breathing or swallowing. • Abnormal liver function tests. • Abnormal kidney function tests. • Abnormal blood tests. If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. 5. HOW TO STORE CINNARIZINE 25MG TABLETS Keep out of the reach and sight of children. Do not use Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and blister after EXP. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. Do not store above 25°C. Store in the original package. Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment. 6. FURTHER INFORMATION What Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets contain: The active substance is cinnarizine. Each tablet contains 25mg of cinnarizine. The other ingredients are lactose monohydrate, maize starch, povidone, magnesium stearate, colloidal anhydrous silica and talc. What Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets look like and contents of the pack: Cinnarizine 25mg Tablets are white, round, biconvex tablets. They are supplied in packs of 20 tablets. Marketing Authorisation Holder and Manufacturer: The Marketing Authorisation Holder is: Actavis Group PTC ehf. Reykjavikurvegi 76-78 220 Hafnarfjordur Iceland The Manufacturer is: Actavis Ltd. Bulebel Industrial Estate Zejtun ZTN 3000 Malta This leaflet was last revised in: October 2016.

Storage

Cinnarizine 25mg should be stored at a temperature between 15°C and 30°C. It should be kept away from direct sunlight and moisture.

Treatment

Cinnarizine is a medication used to treat symptoms of vertigo, nausea, and vomiting. It is also used to treat motion sickness and to reduce the risk of developing migraines. It works by blocking certain receptors in the brain that are involved in the sensation of dizziness and nausea. Cinnarizine is available in tablet form and is usually taken once or twice daily. The recommended dose is 25mg taken once or twice daily.

Benefits

Cinnarizine is a medicine used to treat vertigo, nausea, vomiting, and other symptoms of motion sickness. It is also used to treat symptoms of Meniere’s disease, a condition that affects the inner ear and causes episodes of vertigo, hearing loss, and tinnitus. Cinnarizine works by blocking certain receptors in the brain that are involved in the sensation of motion sickness. It also helps to reduce the symptoms of vertigo and nausea. Some of the potential benefits of cinnarizine include:

1. Reducing the symptoms of vertigo: Cinnarizine can help to reduce the symptoms of vertigo, such as dizziness, spinning sensation, and nausea.

2. Reducing the symptoms of motion sickness: Cinnarizine can help to reduce the symptoms of motion sickness, such as nausea, vomiting, and dizziness.

3. Improving balance: Cinnarizine can help to improve balance and coordination, which can be beneficial for people with Meniere’s disease.

4. Reducing tinnitus: Cinnarizine can help to reduce the symptoms of tinnitus, which is a ringing or buzzing sound in the ears.

5. Improving hearing: Cinnarizine can help to improve hearing in people with Meniere’s disease.

6. Reducing anxiety: Cinnarizine can help to reduce anxiety and stress, which can be beneficial for people with Meniere’s disease.

Side Effects

Common side effects of cinnarizine 25mg include:

1. Drowsiness
2. Headache
3. Nausea
4. Vomiting
5. Diarrhea
6. Loss of appetite
7. Abdominal pain
8. Dry mouth
9. Blurred vision
10. Dizziness
11. Fatigue
12. Weight gain
13. Constipation
14. Rash
15. Itching
16. Difficulty sleeping
17. Increased sweating
18. Increased urination
19. Muscle pain
20. Joint pain

Precautions and Warnings

• Cinnarizine 25mg should not be used if you are allergic to any of its ingredients.

• Cinnarizine 25mg should not be used if you have a history of liver or kidney disease.

• Cinnarizine 25mg should not be used if you have a history of depression or other mental health problems.

• Cinnarizine 25mg should not be used if you are pregnant or breastfeeding.

• Cinnarizine 25mg may cause drowsiness, so it is important to avoid driving or operating machinery while taking this medication.

• Cinnarizine 25mg may interact with other medications, so it is important to tell your doctor about all the medications you are taking.

• Cinnarizine 25mg may cause an increase in blood pressure, so it is important to monitor your blood pressure regularly while taking this medication.

• Cinnarizine 25mg may cause an increase in cholesterol levels, so it is important to monitor your cholesterol levels regularly while taking this medication.

How Does It Work?

Cinnarizine is an antihistamine and calcium channel blocker medication used to treat symptoms of vertigo, motion sickness, and nausea. It works by blocking the action of histamine, a chemical released by the body during an allergic reaction, and by blocking calcium channels in the brain, which helps to reduce the symptoms of vertigo. Cinnarizine is usually taken orally in tablet form, with a recommended dose of 25mg per day.

advice

Safety Advice

pregnancy

Pregnancy

Q: Can I take during pregnancy?

No, it is not recommended to take cinnarizine during pregnancy. Cinnarizine is a medication used to treat vertigo, motion sickness, and other conditions. It is classified as a Category C drug, which means that it has not been studied in pregnant women and may cause harm to the fetus. Therefore, it is best to avoid taking cinnarizine during pregnancy.

feeding

Breast Feeding

Can I take while breastfeeding?

No, it is not recommended to take CINNARIZINE 25MG while breastfeeding. It is best to consult your doctor before taking any medication while breastfeeding.

alcohol

Alcohol

Can I consume alcohol with?

No, it is not recommended to consume alcohol while taking CINNARIZINE 25MG. Alcohol can increase the risk of side effects such as drowsiness, dizziness, and confusion. It can also increase the risk of liver damage.

driving

Driving

Can I drive if I have consumed?

No, you should not drive if you have consumed CINNARIZINE 25MG. CINNARIZINE 25MG can cause drowsiness, dizziness, and blurred vision, which can impair your ability to drive safely.

(FAQs)

Q: What is Cinnarizine 25mg?
A: Cinnarizine 25mg is a medication used to treat symptoms of vertigo, nausea, and vomiting. It is also used to treat motion sickness and other balance disorders.

Leave a Reply